## 505331604 02/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5378385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EWAN SINCLAIR	02/13/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CALEDYNE LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT A HYDROPARK, TERN PLACE	
Internal Address:	DENMORE ROAD, BRIDGE OF DON	
City:	ABERDEEN	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	AB23 8JX	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8602105

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN -BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PFR4-62436-US (BAO1570US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH J. MURPHY	
SIGNATURE:	/Keith J. Murphy, Reg. No. 33979/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Sinclair to Caledyne#page1.tif source=Sinclair to Caledyne#page2.tif

PATENT 505331604 REEL: 048345 FRAME: 0561

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ewan Sinclair, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 58 Broomhill

Avenue, Aberdeen, United Kingdom AB10 6JY; have invented new and useful improvements in

"ACTUATOR DEVICE FOR DOWNHOLE TOOLS" for which I have filed as as United

States Patent Application 12/866,685, filed on October 29, 2010, now United States Patent

8,602,105, issued on December 10, 2013.

WHEREAS, Caledyne Limited, having a correspondence address of Unit A,

Hydropark, Tern Place, Denmore Road, Bridge of Don, Aberdeen AB23 8JX, Great Britain, is

desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent,

which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other

good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory

of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said

invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions,

continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for

patent applications foreign to the United States of America. I further hereby assign and transfer

to said corporation whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said

invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive

damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I, HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request of said

corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary

or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

Application No.: 12/866,685 (Patent 8,602,105)

1

## **INVENTOR 1**

Signature: 40 1

Date: 13-02-19

Date: 13.02.2019

Witnessed by

Signature

JENS R. BOESEN

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: <u>Albow Air Etimi</u> Signature

AUSON M. LAW

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 1346 Feb 2019.